
Dashing Dukes Men 2023

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Maryland 00:26:48.66 33

2 Virginia 00:26:45.01 38

3 William&Mary 00:27:26.67 73

4 JamesMadison 00:27:33.96 77

5 Liberty 00:30:33.55 174

6 American 00:30:45.87 180

7 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty 00:30:42.99 181

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Dashing Dukes Men 2023

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Maryland 00:26:48.66 28 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 888 Sam Fields 00:26:34.77 3

2 4 910 Day Leone 00:26:35.34 4

3 6 892 Abhyuday Srivatsa 00:26:45.07 6

4 7 919 Jared Kimiabakhsh 00:26:50.90 7

5 13 894 Tony Boscolo 00:27:17.21 13

6 16 905 Harry Rathbun 00:27:22.54 (16)

7 22 903 Ryken Mak 00:28:03.66 (22)

2 Virginia 00:26:45.01 23 38

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 949 Jackson Martingayle 00:26:04.31 1

2 2 945 Eli Cook 00:26:25.89 2

3 8 960 Jesse Smith 00:26:53.10 8

4 12 950 Andreas Masiakos 00:27:02.02 12

5 15 948 Patrick Brown 00:27:19.75 15

6 20 966 Mitchell Palmer 00:27:59.36 (20)

7 28 961 Garrett Uthlaut 00:28:22.24 (25)

3 William&Mary 00:27:26.67 18 73

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 990 Dan Gittelman 00:26:57.68 9

2 11 989 Alex Kolar 00:27:01.72 11

3 14 991 Ben Roberts 00:27:19.60 14

4 18 984 Joshua Way 00:27:52.17 18

5 21 987 Christian Capello 00:28:02.20 21

6 23 992 Patrick Smith 00:28:04.39 (23)

7 31 993 Jack Zamary 00:28:31.62 (27)

4 JamesMadison 00:27:33.96 32 77

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 860 MJ Stretton 00:26:38.52 5

2 10 835 Ashton Blackwell 00:26:59.57 10

3 17 865 Zach Trimble 00:27:47.95 17

4 19 838 Adam Conklin 00:27:56.57 19

5 30 859 Max Sifuentes 00:28:27.19 26

6 35 864 William Toth 00:29:01.03 (28)

7 37 834 Noah Banga 00:29:11.85 (29)

5 Liberty 00:30:33.55 6 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 874 Cole Schwartz 00:29:47.74 31

2 48 872 Luke Bettendorf 00:29:50.09 32

3 55 876 Sell Matthew 00:30:16.39 33

4 71 873 Jacob Dryer 00:31:23.15 38

5 74 877 Hayes Lang 00:31:30.37 40

6 89 875 Kyle Moore 00:32:41.74 (47)

6 American 00:30:45.87 10 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 809 Sy Hargis 00:29:45.36 30

2 56 803 Owen Leary 00:30:17.17 34

3 65 802 Griffin Cook 00:30:52.49 36
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Dashing Dukes Men 2023

4 72 810 Issac Ager 00:31:23.31 39

5 75 807 Sean Reed 00:31:31.02 41

6 80 808 Nolan Menanno 00:32:06.59 (44)

7 99 801 Finnian Williams 00:33:51.59 (48)

7 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty 00:30:42.99 11 181

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 922 Cole Na 00:28:16.44 24

2 63 928 Alex Koster 00:30:37.65 35

3 70 931 Ivan Trejo 00:31:08.79 37

4 76 923 John Melles 00:31:39.02 42

5 77 930 Andrew Mayhew 00:31:53.05 43

6 83 929 Andrew Bray 00:32:33.40 (45)

7 84 921 Dylan Horkan 00:32:34.19 (46)
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Dashing Dukes Men 2023

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 949 Jackson Martingayle K 00:26:04.31 Virginia

2 2 945 Eli Cook K 00:26:25.89 Virginia

3 3 888 Sam Fields K 00:26:34.77 Maryland

4 4 910 Day Leone K 00:26:35.34 Maryland

5 5 860 MJ Stretton K 00:26:38.52 JamesMadison

6 6 892 Abhyuday Srivatsa K 00:26:45.07 Maryland

7 7 919 Jared Kimiabakhsh K 00:26:50.90 Maryland

8 8 960 Jesse Smith K 00:26:53.10 Virginia

9 9 990 Dan Gittelman K 00:26:57.68 William&Mary

10 10 835 Ashton Blackwell K 00:26:59.57 JamesMadison

11 11 989 Alex Kolar K 00:27:01.72 William&Mary

12 12 950 Andreas Masiakos K 00:27:02.02 Virginia

13 13 894 Tony Boscolo K 00:27:17.21 Maryland

14 14 991 Ben Roberts K 00:27:19.60 William&Mary

15 15 948 Patrick Brown K 00:27:19.75 Virginia

16 (16) 905 Harry Rathbun K 00:27:22.54 Maryland

17 17 865 Zach Trimble K 00:27:47.95 JamesMadison

18 18 984 Joshua Way K 00:27:52.17 William&Mary

19 19 838 Adam Conklin K 00:27:56.57 JamesMadison

20 (20) 966 Mitchell Palmer K 00:27:59.36 Virginia

21 21 987 Christian Capello K 00:28:02.20 William&Mary

22 (22) 903 Ryken Mak K 00:28:03.66 Maryland

23 (23) 992 Patrick Smith K 00:28:04.39 William&Mary

24 0 907 Dylan Schmidt K 00:28:07.37 Maryland

25 0 916 Jack Ballard K 00:28:11.10 Maryland

26 24 922 Cole Na K 00:28:16.44 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

27 0 901 Christopher Withee K 00:28:19.76 Maryland

28 (25) 961 Garrett Uthlaut K 00:28:22.24 Virginia

29 0 918 Brian Lau K 00:28:25.62 Maryland

30 26 859 Max Sifuentes K 00:28:27.19 JamesMadison

31 (27) 993 Jack Zamary K 00:28:31.62 William&Mary

32 0 951 Hunter Lutz K 00:28:39.27 Virginia

33 0 898 Logan Cyford K 00:28:47.54 Maryland

34 0 895 Christopher Blasidell K 00:28:53.85 Maryland

35 (28) 864 William Toth K 00:29:01.03 JamesMadison

36 0 954 Davis Ottinger K 00:29:09.41 Virginia

37 (29) 834 Noah Banga K 00:29:11.85 JamesMadison

38 0 900 Cameron Nasseri K 00:29:12.50 Maryland

39 0 914 Edward Broadberry K 00:29:38.71 Maryland

40 0 969 Aaron Falik K 00:29:39.81 Virginia

41 0 839 Kane Dacier K 00:29:41.73 JamesMadison

42 0 959 Connor Bryan K 00:29:42.45 Virginia

43 30 809 Sy Hargis K 00:29:45.36 American

44 0 994 Aaron Chisholm K 00:29:46.51 William&Mary

45 0 849 Nathan Loomis K 00:29:46.95 JamesMadison

46 31 874 Cole Schwartz K 00:29:47.74 Liberty

47 0 896 Ryan Tyberg K 00:29:48.35 Maryland

48 32 872 Luke Bettendorf K 00:29:50.09 Liberty

49 0 955 Mason Barnes K 00:29:57.40 Virginia

50 0 913 Edwin Perez-Jaimes K 00:30:06.59 Maryland

51 0 847 Colin Kirkwood K 00:30:08.31 JamesMadison
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Dashing Dukes Men 2023

52 0 889 Jacob Bush K 00:30:09.83 Maryland

53 0 1000 Lorenzo Short K 00:30:11.87 William&Mary

54 0 968 Harry Doyle K 00:30:16.30 Virginia

55 33 876 Sell Matthew K 00:30:16.39 Liberty

56 34 803 Owen Leary K 00:30:17.17 American

57 0 997 Julius Kiewel K 00:30:17.33 William&Mary

58 0 999 Cooper Ferguson K 00:30:21.04 William&Mary

59 0 844 Ben Goldring K 00:30:25.68 JamesMadison

60 0 867 Gage Xinos K 00:30:29.01 JamesMadison

61 0 947 Charles Melvin K 00:30:30.65 Virginia

62 0 902 Lucas LaBuff K 00:30:36.88 Maryland

63 35 928 Alex Koster K 00:30:37.65 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

64 0 996 Jack Stolte K 00:30:45.80 William&Mary

65 36 802 Griffin Cook K 00:30:52.49 American

66 0 982 Jared Dewey K 00:30:57.95 William&Mary

67 0 964 Jiaming Zhang K 00:30:58.94 Virginia

68 0 904 Kalabe Arefeayne K 00:30:58.98 Maryland

69 0 908 Stacey Fitzsimmons K 00:31:05.39 Maryland

70 37 931 Ivan Trejo K 00:31:08.79 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

71 38 873 Jacob Dryer K 00:31:23.15 Liberty

72 39 810 Issac Ager K 00:31:23.31 American

73 0 857 Gram Sher K 00:31:27.62 JamesMadison

74 40 877 Hayes Lang K 00:31:30.37 Liberty

75 41 807 Sean Reed K 00:31:31.02 American

76 42 923 John Melles K 00:31:39.02 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

77 43 930 Andrew Mayhew K 00:31:53.05 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

78 0 957 Jackson Tirrell K 00:32:02.99 Virginia

79 0 906 Joseph Jackson K 00:32:05.34 Maryland

80 (44) 808 Nolan Menanno K 00:32:06.59 American

81 0 963 Kamren Reeves K 00:32:06.97 Virginia

82 0 944 Charlie Rosenzweig K 00:32:21.48 Virginia

83 (45) 929 Andrew Bray K 00:32:33.40 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

84 (46) 921 Dylan Horkan K 00:32:34.19 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

85 0 899 Jacob Leonard K 00:32:34.99 Maryland

86 0 845 Markcus Hobson-Garcia K 00:32:35.56 JamesMadison

87 0 924 Lee Lowe K 00:32:38.62 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

88 0 946 Simrat Saini K 00:32:40.71 Virginia

89 (47) 875 Kyle Moore K 00:32:41.74 Liberty

90 0 912 Abel Bisrat K 00:32:46.18 Maryland

91 0 988 Evan Eberly K 00:32:46.77 William&Mary

92 0 911 Zach Kiedrowski K 00:32:57.08 Maryland

93 0 851 Joseph Maday K 00:32:57.89 JamesMadison

94 0 985 Sam Rubin K 00:32:58.22 William&Mary

95 0 832 Blake Atkinson K 00:33:01.42 JamesMadison

96 0 971 Derek Sprincis K 00:33:01.63 Virginia

97 0 986 Caden Wittwer K 00:33:29.48 William&Mary

98 0 952 Connor Berne K 00:33:35.00 Virginia

99 (48) 801 Finnian Williams K 00:33:51.59 American

100 0 804 Eli Hill K 00:33:52.80 American

101 0 891 Evan Masiello K 00:33:57.45 Maryland

102 0 998 Zhou Joshua K 00:34:08.97 William&Mary

103 0 926 Chris Keely K 00:34:09.27 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

104 0 852 Caleb McNabb K 00:34:12.80 JamesMadison

105 0 967 Viraaj Mehta K 00:34:41.11 Virginia

RunRoanoke.com Printed: 10/7/2023 10:54:06 AM Page: 5 of 6



Dashing Dukes Men 2023

106 0 858 Andrew Shinkle K 00:35:16.20 JamesMadison

107 0 843 Ben French K 00:35:28.68 JamesMadison

108 0 848 Joshua Kline K 00:35:28.74 JamesMadison

109 0 805 James Vendetti K 00:35:31.26 American

110 0 917 Andrew Scalese K 00:36:15.17 Maryland

111 0 983 David Sognikin K 00:36:21.13 William&Mary

112 0 846 Casey Hughes K 00:36:30.08 JamesMadison

113 0 956 Ali Asfour K 00:36:54.62 Virginia

114 0 806 Matthew Burgaleta K 00:36:57.39 American

115 0 855 Ty Nunley K 00:37:09.99 JamesMadison

116 0 854 Joe Metivier K 00:39:29.30 JamesMadison

117 0 863 Nicholas Tibbs K 00:39:41.44 JamesMadison

118 0 915 Frankie Andrews K 00:40:01.17 Maryland

119 0 842 Chess Duckwall K 00:40:40.84 JamesMadison

120 0 862 Lee Teixeira K 00:40:42.60 JamesMadison

121 0 837 Sean Carlyle K 00:40:43.45 JamesMadison

122 0 866 Jake Whitfield K 00:40:49.65 JamesMadison

123 0 841 Micah Dorrel K 00:41:28.50 JamesMadison

124 0 850 Dominic Lorusso K 00:41:32.52 JamesMadison

125 0 925 Rishabh Saxena K 00:44:00.86 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

126 0 836 Malcom Burbano K 00:46:46.22 JamesMadison

127 0 927 Vrajal Chokshi K 00:47:07.27 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

128 0 861 Noah Stretton K 00:47:23.92 JamesMadison
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Dashing Dukes Women 2023

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Virginia 00:23:38.43 32

2 William&Mary 00:24:37.54 60

3 JamesMadison 00:24:45.26 74

4 American 00:25:53.90 92

5 Maryland 00:26:05.33 101

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Liberty 00:30:42.76 4

Maryland-BaltimoreCounty 00:25:27.40 1
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Dashing Dukes Women 2023

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Virginia 00:23:38.43 11 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 934 Lisa de Groot 00:23:03.35 2

2 5 938 Ayla Pearson 00:23:38.45 5

3 7 939 Beall Roberts 00:23:46.99 7

4 8 940 Gabby Santucci 00:23:49.97 8

5 10 936 Jackie Janicki 00:23:53.37 10

6 16 943 Eva Winston 00:24:57.87 (16)

7 22 933 Katie Borland 00:25:35.60 (21)

2 William&Mary 00:24:37.54 10 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 975 Sydney Smith 00:22:48.01 1

2 4 973 Maura Mlecko 00:23:30.83 4

3 6 977 Megan Day 00:23:42.80 6

4 27 978 Aubrey Strand 00:26:22.48 24

5 29 976 Sydney Sheldon 00:26:43.60 25

6 33 974 Sarah Zakreski 00:27:35.02 (26)

7 40 980 Lauren Leister 00:28:36.31 (31)

3 JamesMadison 00:24:45.26 17 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 821 Madison Murphy 00:23:57.88 11

2 12 824 Elizabeth Rainey 00:24:17.25 12

3 13 815 Sarah Coleman 00:24:37.51 13

4 18 825 Grace Rolon 00:25:20.46 18

5 21 831 Makenzie Zimmerman 00:25:33.20 20

6 23 819 Addie King 00:25:49.88 (22)

7 24 829 Jillian Tobias 00:25:53.62 (23)

4 American 00:25:53.90 8 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 793 Meghan Ostertag 00:23:04.86 3

2 14 794 Jade Desmaret 00:24:43.88 14

3 15 795 Aya Goldstein 00:24:48.60 15

4 35 796 Sophie DiMatteo 00:28:13.21 28

5 41 798 Dacia Marquez 00:28:38.95 32

6 51 799 Katrina Schultze 00:31:17.77 (34)

7 56 797 Jane Eidukas 00:35:00.33 (35)

5 Maryland 00:26:05.33 9 101

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 883 Hannah Haber 00:23:51.15 9

2 17 887 Lillian Hsu 00:25:03.03 17

3 19 879 Brooke Walz 00:25:20.77 19

4 34 880 Molly Kloss 00:27:55.18 27

5 36 881 Maggie Krieg 00:28:16.53 29

6 38 886 Fatima Younis 00:28:26.02 (30)

7 44 878 Amanda Callaghan 00:29:03.37 (33)
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Dashing Dukes Women 2023

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 975 Sydney Smith K 00:22:48.01 William&Mary

2 2 934 Lisa de Groot K 00:23:03.35 Virginia

3 3 793 Meghan Ostertag K 00:23:04.86 American

4 4 973 Maura Mlecko K 00:23:30.83 William&Mary

5 5 938 Ayla Pearson K 00:23:38.45 Virginia

6 6 977 Megan Day K 00:23:42.80 William&Mary

7 7 939 Beall Roberts K 00:23:46.99 Virginia

8 8 940 Gabby Santucci K 00:23:49.97 Virginia

9 9 883 Hannah Haber K 00:23:51.15 Maryland

10 10 936 Jackie Janicki K 00:23:53.37 Virginia

11 11 821 Madison Murphy K 00:23:57.88 JamesMadison

12 12 824 Elizabeth Rainey K 00:24:17.25 JamesMadison

13 13 815 Sarah Coleman K 00:24:37.51 JamesMadison

14 14 794 Jade Desmaret K 00:24:43.88 American

15 15 795 Aya Goldstein K 00:24:48.60 American

16 (16) 943 Eva Winston K 00:24:57.87 Virginia

17 17 887 Lillian Hsu K 00:25:03.03 Maryland

18 18 825 Grace Rolon K 00:25:20.46 JamesMadison

19 19 879 Brooke Walz K 00:25:20.77 Maryland

20 0 920 Jade Wilkinson K 00:25:27.40 Maryland-BaltimoreCounty

21 20 831 Makenzie Zimmerman K 00:25:33.20 JamesMadison

22 (21) 933 Katie Borland K 00:25:35.60 Virginia

23 (22) 819 Addie King K 00:25:49.88 JamesMadison

24 (23) 829 Jillian Tobias K 00:25:53.62 JamesMadison

25 0 814 Lena Caffall K 00:26:05.58 JamesMadison

26 0 813 Natalie Buford K 00:26:10.08 JamesMadison

27 24 978 Aubrey Strand K 00:26:22.48 William&Mary

28 0 942 Emma Tessler K 00:26:35.50 Virginia

29 25 976 Sydney Sheldon K 00:26:43.60 William&Mary

30 0 828 Mikaila Terry K 00:26:46.85 JamesMadison

31 0 941 Talyn Steinmann K 00:26:47.53 Virginia

32 0 869 Kayla Hartzel K 00:27:06.55 Liberty

33 (26) 974 Sarah Zakreski K 00:27:35.02 William&Mary

34 27 880 Molly Kloss K 00:27:55.18 Maryland

35 28 796 Sophie DiMatteo K 00:28:13.21 American

36 29 881 Maggie Krieg K 00:28:16.53 Maryland

37 0 820 Lauren Knitter K 00:28:23.14 JamesMadison

38 (30) 886 Fatima Younis K 00:28:26.02 Maryland

39 0 932 Olivia Agolini K 00:28:34.83 Virginia

40 (31) 980 Lauren Leister K 00:28:36.31 William&Mary

41 32 798 Dacia Marquez K 00:28:38.95 American

42 0 972 Grace McGehee K 00:28:55.72 William&Mary

43 0 935 Charlotte Hoelzl K 00:28:56.48 Virginia

44 (33) 878 Amanda Callaghan K 00:29:03.37 Maryland

45 0 816 Jillian Doherty K 00:29:08.35 JamesMadison

46 0 884 Amanda Burke K 00:29:08.95 Maryland

47 0 885 Shreya Hebbar K 00:29:16.01 Maryland

48 0 981 Christina Mulroy K 00:29:54.67 William&Mary

49 0 979 Amanda Rothkopf K 00:29:59.49 William&Mary

50 0 868 Kate Horgan K 00:31:14.13 Liberty

51 (34) 799 Katrina Schultze K 00:31:17.77 American
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Dashing Dukes Women 2023

52 0 870 Rowan Sawran K 00:31:44.06 Liberty

53 0 830 Olivia Viskupic K 00:32:15.53 JamesMadison

54 0 823 Guin Pomeroy K 00:32:40.41 JamesMadison

55 0 871 Hillary Beer K 00:32:46.31 Liberty

56 (35) 797 Jane Eidukas K 00:35:00.33 American

57 0 818 Jordan Hughes K 00:35:11.57 JamesMadison

58 0 812 Karlee Anderson K 00:35:11.93 JamesMadison

59 0 817 Shannon Higgins K 00:35:11.93 JamesMadison

60 0 800 Emma Heerkens K 00:35:15.17 American
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